

?

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12877-12882/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2011 in CWP No.5065/2007,CWP No.5384/2007,CWP No.9039/2007,CWP No.11250/2007,CWP No.5840/2008,CWP No.6077/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER SINGH BRAR & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file addl. documents on record and taking on record additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.13518-13521 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13658 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13758 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13784 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13785 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13809 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15355 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15106 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15782 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16000 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for placing addl.facts and documents on record and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16002 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS.26589-26590 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20417 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20740 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20919 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22693 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20853 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21305 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21612 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25890 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS.17892-17893 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20881 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27221 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27309 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.35545 of 2011

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 12877-12882/2011 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.S. Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sansruti Phathak, Adv.

SLP(C) 13518-13521/2011 Mr. Sekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Alka Jha, Adv.

Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Moninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

SLP(C) 13785/2011 Mr. Sermon Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Moninder Singh, Adv.

Aekta Vats, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.

Mr. Moninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

SLP(C) 25890/2011 Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Palli, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.

For M/S. Delhi Law Chambers

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

SLP(C) 22693/2011

Mr. Aman Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. Riju Raj Jamwal, Adv.
Ms. Jyothika Phukan, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the Petitioners in SLP(C) Nos.12877-12882/2011 made further submissions and concluded his arguments. Mr. Sekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) Nos.13518-13521/2011, Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.25890/2011 and Mr. Sermon Rawat, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) 13785/2011, made their submissions. Thereafter, Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel appearing for Union of India, commenced his arguments, which remained inconclusive.

For completion of the arguments, the cases are adjourned to 4th September, 2012.

Learned counsel assisting Mr. T. S. Doabia, should ensure that the file in which Ministry of Home Affairs had taken decision to put the acquisition on hold and the notification dated 08.10.1988 are kept ready for the perusal of the Court.

Learned Counsel assisting Mr. T. S. Doabia has made available xerox copy of the Report of Ram Nathan Committee to the Court.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master